Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements

Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 018

Amount Paid: $3,188,145.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/3/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: August 6, 2008

Project: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financin
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Com

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

oject (and all terms used

of this pr
%‘ & .'stﬁ.&f’%%go ==

PmioctNumber

Cost Cade §85.§_66“ 2237
Conct .0, 1224 mE=s

Approval Date

1 hereby certify that the goods or services indicated
were received and that thoy are as doscnbod and at
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retainethg.arice prescri

Date:
Architect - gmeer

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution). il
prov. ate

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

is now entitled to the sum of $3,188,145.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00
.ADDITIONS $ 305,450.00

DEDUCTIONS ' $ (174,096.00)

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION  $ 131,354.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,118,354.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $29,312,308.00
TOTAL RETENTION $2,462,388.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 7% of Total Amount Earned,

but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price $2,462,388.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) - $26,849,920.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $23,661,775.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,188,145.00

8/8/08



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 1 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO.: 1339 PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FOR THE PERIOD: July 1, 2008
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: July 31, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,707,726.00 3 80,176.00 53 1,433,297.00
2 [PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 0 0.00 100 475,000.00
3 [INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 ] 0.00 100 420,000.00
4 |MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 0 0.00 100 110,000.00
5 |RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 _[SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 |HAZARDQUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
8 |WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
9 * |FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 14 5,000.00 14 5,000.00
10 |HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 0 ] 0.00 96 120,000.00
11 _|BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 4 192,250.00 95 4,907,459.00
.12 |STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 0 0.00 100 621,500.00
13 |STEEL TEST.PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 0 0.00 100 84,000.00
14 |WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0 0.00 100 45,000.00
15 [LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 0 0.00 60 60,000.00
16 |[INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 0 0.00 67 40,000.00°
17 _|SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 0 0.00 87 65,000.00
18 {TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 0 0.00 100 25,000.00
19 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 809,632.00 0 0.00 99 802,363.00
20 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMOLITION 52,000.00 0 0.00 51 26,550.00
21 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 0 0.00 75 903,742.00
22 {PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 0 0.00 100 39,000.00
23 |PARKING LOT STRIPPING 1,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 [BIKE RACKS 249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 |LANDSCAPING 55,000.00 [ 0.00 [ 0.00
27 {REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 2 12,275.00 95 678,051.00
28 [REBARINSTALL BUILDING 862,980.00 2 18,343.00 95 823,753.00
.29 [PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 |MASONRY 4,794,011.00 9 426,000.00 25 - 1,177,700.00
31 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 0 ~0.00 100( 780,000.00
32 |METAL FABRICATIONS 149,930.00 0 0.00 25 38,000.00
33 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 0 0.00 8 2,931.00
34 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 0 0.00 27 135,000.00
35 {FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |JOINT SEALERS . 50,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 0 0.00 54 96,700.00
38 [FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
39 [OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 67,480.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 |SLIDING DOOR 109,300.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
41 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
42 |TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
43 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 187,388.00 0 0.00 59 110,145.00
44 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
PAGE TOTALS 21,058,002.00 3 734,044.00 67 14,025,191.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE iIMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1338 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-22¢ FOR THE PERIOD: 07/31/08

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM PER CENT PER CENT

NO. {DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
45 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 20,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
46 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 [CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |[METAL LOUVERS 233,9800.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
50 {POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 330.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
53 |TOILET ACCESSORIES 1,249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 [CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 5,612,182.00 22 1,243,227.00 77 4,328,562.00
55 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 103,762.00 0 0.00 33 33,723.00
56 |[EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 0 0.00 100 1,584,500.00
57 |FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
58 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00
59 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 0 0.00 100 171,130.00
60 |[TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 15 35,961.00 92 228,203.00
61 |MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 1" 812,980.00 43 3,292,700.00
62 [PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 13 119,828.00 96 880,110.00
63 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 6 45,375.00 62 440,125.00
64 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 0 0.00 9 98,733.00
65 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,800,000.00 3 253,200.00 52 4,089,329.00

TOTAL CONTRACT 47,987,000.00 7 3,244,615.00 61 29,182,306.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

08/06/08
PAGE 3 OF 4
Monthly Estimate No. 18
FOR THE PERIOD: July 31, 2008
Contract N 1339
Project No.CS-091-DOW No. F-1-226
TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
- . CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
Item No. Description Contract Price
% DONE AMOUNT % DONE AMOUNT
001 Bulletin #1339-4 $ 5,889.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-6 $ 57,240.00 $ - 100%| $ 57,240.00
001 Bulletin #1339-8 $ 4,295.00 $ - 100%] $ 4,295.00
001 Bulletin #1339-9 $ 597400 $ - 100%| $ 5,974.00
001 Bulletin #1339-14 $  4,200.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-18 $ 63,069.00 $ - 100%| $ 63,069.00
002 Bulletin #1339-21 $ 12,183.00 $ - 100%] $ 12,183.00
003 Bulletin #1339-17 $ 3,953.00 $ - 100%{ $ 3,953.00
004 Bulletin #1339-2 $ (21,812.00) $ - 100%{ $ (21,812.00)
004 Bulletin #1339-16 $ 6,560.00. $ - 0% $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-03 $ 1,682.00 $ - 100%] $ 1,682.00
005 Bulletin #1339-05 $ 2,840.00 $ - 0%| $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-22 $ 14,800.00 $ - 0%| $ -
005 Bulletin #1339-25 $ (139,500.00) $ - 7% $ {10,000.00)
006 Bulletin #1339-1 $ 79,561.00 3 - 33%1 $ 26,202.00
006 Bulletin #1339-11 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
006 Bulletin #1339-12 $ 14,143.00 $ - 0%| $ -
006 Bulletin #1339-15 $ (12,784.00) $ - 100%| $ (12,784.00)
006 Bulletin #1339-19 $ - $ - 0%/ $ -
006 Bulletin #1339-23 $ 29,061.00 $ - 0%| $ -
006 Bulletin #1339-27 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
TOTAL NET DEBT ORCREDIT: [ $ 131,354.00 | | $ - | $ 130,002.00 |




EXHIBIT N

PUBLIC SUILDING COMMISSION SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS August 6, 2008
OF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 18
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS PAGE 4 OF 4
CONTRACT NO.: 1339
PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FROM THE PERIOD 07/01/08
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: 07/31/08
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (1) {2) {3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 47,987,000.00 3,244,615.00 29,182,306.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 131,354.00 0.00 130,002.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 48,118,354.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 3,244,615.00 29,312,308.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 48,118,354.00 3,244,615.00 29,312,308.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 56,470.00
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 2,462,388.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 26,849,920.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 29,312,308.00
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 18,806,046.00
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT 3,188,145.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 7% RESERVE 56,470.00 2,405,918.00 2,462,388.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 56,470.00 2,405,918.00 2,462,388.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Approx. % Contract Completed 61 % Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 935 Days
Starting Date: February 5, 2007 Total Time Used 542 Days

VERIFIED BY:

PBC PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFIC
PARSONS

TOME. GRIGGS .

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

oL

8/8/og

DATE ¢ 7

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Name of Contractor

By:

Dar¢f Poortinga, Treasurer ¥ -

DATE:

August 6, 2008



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

: EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The afﬂant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Treasurer of
THE:GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporatlon Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339
(Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th day of December , 2006,
= for or (describe nature of work)
: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
Chicago, Illinois
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED
SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR AND NO/100THS

($3,188,145.00)

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or propared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
seat forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement s a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,645,798.00 1,443,163.00 144,316.00 1,227,080.00 71,767.00 1,346,961.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE GSCC CHANGE ORDERS 40,371.00 5,800.00 580.00 5,220.00 0.00 35,161.00
WOOD DALE, IL. 60191
GEORGE SOLLITT 2 PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 475,000.00 23,7560.00 451,250.00 0.00 23,750.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 3 INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 420,000.00 21,000.00 399,000.00 0.00 21,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 4 MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 110,000.00 5,600.00 104,500.00 0.00 5,500.00
GEOhGE SOLLITT 5 RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT [} SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 0.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEdﬁGE SOLLITT 8 WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 9 FINISH CARPENTRY 35,244.00 5,000.00 500.00 0.00 4,500.00 30,744.00
GEO;!GE SOLLITT 10 HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 120,000.00 6,000.00 108,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT i BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,185,689.00 4,907,469.00 490,746.00 4,243,688.00 173,025.00 768,976.00




NAME

TOTAL

TYPE TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT 12 STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 684,569.00 684,569.00 34,228.00. 616,112.00 34,229.00 34,228.00
- IN THE GROUND -12,116.27.If x 56.50

GEORGE SOLLITT 13 STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 84,000.00 4,200.00 75,600.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 14 WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 45,000.00 2,250.00 42,760.00 0.00 2,250.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 15 LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 46,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 16 INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 24,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 17 SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 65,000.00 6,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 16,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 18 TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 25,000.00 1,250.00 22,500.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
GEOﬁGE SOLLITT 19 | -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 431,255.00 423,755.00 21,563.00 402,192.00 0.00 29,063.00

10,601,926.00 8,913,746.00 772,383.00 7,846,392.00 294,971.00 2,460,563.00
SUBCONTRACTORS:
ABB,i INC. 62 | 15150 [PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 890,110.00 46,580.00 693,254.00 150,276.00 88,070.00
126 COUNTY LINE ROAD
WARMINSTER, PA 18974
ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 28 | -3200 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 875,239.00 823,763.00 43,762.00 761,648.00 18,343.00 95,248.00
14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE
LOCKPORT, IL 60441-0182
ADAMSON, THOMAS P. 63 | 15400 |[PLUMBING 697,216.00 427,341.00 34,861.00 343,769.00 48,711.00 304,736.00
921 W. VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH
CHICAGO, IL 60607

i

AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 57 | 12480 |[FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00
7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, Wi §3209
AMEEICAN ENCLOSURES 41| -8800 [GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,493.00
325 BEINORIS, UNIT D
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
ANDEﬁLOCK CORP. 42 | -8950 [TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00
PO BOX 384
PLAINFIELD, IL 60544 :
ANDEi!SON & SHAH 34 | -7530 THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 135,000.00 13,500.00 121,500.00 0.00 378,500.00
23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD
JOLIET, IL 60431
APC& MIDWEST 50 | -10438 |[POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 3,200.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00

225 ASHCROFT LANE

OSWEGO, IL 60543




NAME
AND
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE
€.0s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

ARC UNDERGROUND

21

-2509

SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE

1,230,364.00

938,376.00

93,838.00

844,538.00

0.00

385,826.00

2114 WEST THOMAS STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60822

ASM GROUP, INC.

32

-5600

METAL FABRICATIONS

160,073.00

38,000.00

3,800.00

34,200.00

0.00

126,873.00

1140 $t. CHARLES STREET

ELGIN, IL 60120

ATRIUM LANDSCAPING

26

-2900

LANDSCAPING

55,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

55,000.00

14313 CENTRAL AVENUE

WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 60568

BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS

65

11373

BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM

100,948.00

33,723.00

3,372.00

30,361.00

0.00

70,597.00

650 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET

MACON, IL 62544

BUS(;.gH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

25

-2870

RECYCLING CONTAINERS

1,288.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,288.00

343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7

BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3

CARLO STEEL CORP.

31

6120

STRUCTURAL STEEL

781,568.00

781,558.00

39,078.00

742,480.00

0.00

39,078.00

3100 EAST 87TH STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60617

CARNEY & COMPANY, ING.

51

-10522

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS &

2,049.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,049.00

636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE

53

-10810

TOILET ACCESSORIES

$0.ELGIN, IL 60177-1164

CROWN INDUSTRIAL

40

8714

SLIDING DOOR

109,300.00

0.00

0.00

109,300.00

213 MICHELLE COURT

0.00

SO. SANFRANCISCO, CA 94080

CYCLE SAFE

24

-2841

BIKE RACKS

249.00

0.00

0.00-

0.00

249.00

4630.ADA DRIVE, SUITE B

ADA;MI 49301

DIVANE BROS.

65

-16100

ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17

7,842,262.00

4,092,027.00

392,113.00

. 3,454,944.00

244,970.00

4,142,348.00

424 N. 25TH AVENUE

FRANKIN PARK, IL 60131-0937

DOOR SYSTEMS

39

-8331

OVERHEAD COILING DOORS

68,980.00

0.00

0.00

68,980.00

751 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE

ITASCA, IL 60143-1369

EE éAILEY BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY

27

-3200

REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING

710,700.00

678,061.00

35,635.00

630,241.00

12,275.00

68,184.00

741 W. 116" STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60628

ENVIhONMENTAL SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION

20

-2220

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO

52,000.00

26,550.00

2,655.00

23,895.00

0.00

28,105.00

1156 WESLEY AVENUE

OAK PARK; IL 60304

ESCHE & LEE

30

4300

MASONRY

4,795,430.00

1,177,700.00

117,770.00

676,530.00

383,400.00

3,736,500.00

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE | (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
, c.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
FIBERGRADE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE 33 | 6611 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 2,931.00 293.00 2,638.00 0.00 47,862.00
5151 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700
DALLAS, TX 76264
G & L ASSOCIATES 49 | 10210 |METAL LOUVERS 247,315.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,315.00
3186 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125 52| 10705
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC. 80 | -14620_|TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 | 228,203.00 22,820.00 | 173,018.00 32,366.00 42,617.00
30702 McCORMICK
WARRENVILLE, IL 60555
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 61| 15100 |[MECHANICAL 7,723,260.00 |  3,293,980.00 |  329,398.00 |  2,232,000.00 | 731,682.00 4,756,698.00
444 E, STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123
SCHAUMBURG, IL 601734538
JOHNSON CONTROLS 64 | 16800 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 98,733.00 9,873.00 88,860.00 0.00 1,021,140.00
3007 MALMO DRIVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005
JP LARSEN 36 | 7840 |FIRESTOPPING & CAULKING 159,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,000.00
PO BOX 2697 36 | -7900
OAKLAWN, IL 60455
LA FORGE, INC. 37| 82561 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 200,402.00 | 117,102.00 11,710.00 | 105,392.00 0.00 95,010.00
28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY »
VERNON HILL, IL 60061
M & K EXCAVATING 16 | 2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 400,707.00 | 384,562.00 20,035.00 | 364,547.00 0.00 36,160.00
10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD
PALOS HILLS, IL 60465
METROMEX CONTRAGTORS 22| -2640 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 36,505.00 36,505.00 1,626.00 34,680.00 0.00 1,625.00
2851'S. TROY
CHICAGO, IL 60623
MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING 44| 5310 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,525.00
18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477
MODERNFOLD DOORS, INC. 38| 8330 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00
240 S. WESTGATE DRIVE
CAROL STREAM, IL 60188
NATIONS ROOF 52 | 10705 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,650.00
901 SENTRY DRIVE 45| 10210
WAUKESA, Wi 53186
NIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 45| 9900 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
8401 SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455
GFFICE CONCEPTS 58 | 12500 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,599.00

[965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE

CHIGAGO, IL 60622-5413




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES §6 | 11398 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 |  1,584,500.00 158,450.00 |  1,426,050.00 0.00 158,450,00
12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE .
SAN DIEGO, CA 92064
STONHARD, INC. 46| 9670 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00
ONE PARK AVENUE
MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052
STRESCORE, INC. 29| -3415 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 15,000.00
24445 STATE ROAD 23
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 47 | -9686 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00
14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE
POSEN, IL 60469
THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC. 43| 9260 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 207,388.00 110,145.00 11,015.00 99,130.00 0.00 108,258.00
1450.W. RANDOLPH STREET 45| 9511 |ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
CHICAGO, IL 60607
TRI-STAR SUPPLY 54 | 11261 [CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP 5,612,182.00 | 4,328,562.00 280,609.00 | 2,776,801.00 | 1,271,152.00 1,564,229.00
1459 BERNARD DRIVE
ADDISON, IL 60101
WACO COMPOSITES, Ltd. 59 [ 13070 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 171,130.00 17,113.00 154,017.00 0.00 17,113.00
302 SOUTH 27" STREET
WACO, TX 76702-1223

48,118,354.00 | 29,312,308.00 | 2,462,388.00 | 23,661,775.00 | 3,188,145.00 21,268,434.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $47,987,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $29,312,308.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT 305,450.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $2,462,388.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $48,292,450.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $26,849,920.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT 174,096.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $23,661,775.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,118,354.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,188,145.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $21,268,434.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights

hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of

existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said

Contractor by or.on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after ali
payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Treasuréf=—

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

[ L=

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of August, 2008.

U?<0Uu> n_ (DU

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/09.

(Lo

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS &
Y COMWSblON E‘(DIRES 05/14/09 ¢




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
. EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
- an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1339'(Project No. CS-091
DOW Né. F-1-226), dated the 12th day of December, 2006 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
for (Designate Project and Location)
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE, CHICAGO, IL.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND

FORTY FIVE AND NO/100thg-------------- $3,188,145.00
one the adjusted contract price of Forty Eight Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty Four and No/100ths ~ $48,118,354.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its TREASURER and attested by its
SECRETARY of this 6th day of August , 2008
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEOIWOLLI ZSTRU TION COMPANY

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer
(SEAL)

m

Nancy PI@ Secretary ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PBC Contract No 1339

PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

PBC Project No. CS-091

Monthly Estimate No. 18 DOW Project No. F-1-226
Date August 6, 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

In connection with the above-captioned . contract:

I HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |
DARYL POORTINGA
(NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
TREASURER
(TITLE)
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
(Name of Company)
whose address is
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191

and duly authorized representative of

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBESs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests Request Complete

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALLERS INSTALL REBAR $875,239.00 $761,648.00 $18,343.00 $95,248.00
ARC UNDERGROUND SITE WORK $1,230,364.00 $844,538.00 $0.00 $385,826.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING & SHEETMETAL $500,000.00 $121,500.00 $0.00 $378,500.00
ASM GROUP METAL FABRICATION $160,073.00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $125,873.00
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
CARLO STEEL STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECH $781,558.00 $742,480.00 $0.00 $39,078.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MATERIALS & REBAR $2,120,700.00 $630,241.00 $12,275.00 $1,478,184.00
METROMEX CONTRACTORS, INC. PAVING & SURFACES $36,505.00 $34,680.00 $0.00 $1,825.00
M & K EXCAVATING EARTHWORK $400,707.00 $364,547.00 $0.00 $36,160.00
QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS $2,700,000.00 $696,687.85 $162,413.68 $1,840,898.47
TRI-STAR SUPPLY CHLOR. INSTURMENT/EQU $5,612,182.00 $2,776,801.00 $1,271,152.00 $1,564,229.00

TOTALS $14,472,328.00 $7,007,322.85 $1,464,183.68 $6,000,821.47




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

S =

(AFFIANTSDaryl Poortinga, Treasurer

August 6, 2008

(Date)
Onthis 6th day of August, 2008
before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Powan_ ) ke phor)

Notary Public
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SE%L)
KAREN WISKERCHEN 4
NOTARY PUBLIC - 8TATE OF ILLINOIS g
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/00 ‘

OFFICIAL SEAL




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 18

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/01/08

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 07/31/08

Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A B C D ] E F G H ] J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) {C-G)

Activity ID Activity description
03310-315 |FBP Pile Caps H1-D1 $ 96,850.00! % 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%( $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-300 |FBP Pile Caps K4 to H1 $ 96,850.001% 96,850.00 | § - 3 96,850.00 { 100%]| § - 3 9,685.00
03310-340 |FBP Tunnel H1-B3/12-13.5 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%] $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-345 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/H2-G5 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | § - $ 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - $  11,175.00
03310-310 {FBP Grade Beams 11-13/K4-H7 $ 85000.00|% 85,000.00 | $ - $ 85,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 8,500.00
03310-420 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/K4-H7 $ 62,000.00]8 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-350 |FBP Tunnel F2/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | § - 3 111,750.00 | 100%!| $ - $ 11,175.00
02841-300 |Install Bollards $ 2,200.00 (% 770.001{ 8 - 3 770.00 | 35%( $ 1,430.00 | § 77.00
03310-421 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/K4-H7 $ 62,00000($ 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-422 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/K4-H7 $ 62,000.001]3% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-355 |FBP Tunnel D5/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | § 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-500 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-14/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | § 110,500.00 | § - $ 110,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-423 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00(% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%{ $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-510 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-13/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%] $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-424 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/G3-D7 $ 62,000001]% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-358 |FBP Tunnel 13.5:17.5/C1-A2 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | § - 3 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-535 |FBP Columns 14/-32' 11-14/K-F1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 { 100%]| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-425 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/D7-B1 $ 62,000.00}% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-426 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00}% 62,000.00 | § - $ 62,000.00 { 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-320 [FBP Pile Caps Dii-A1 $  96,850.00| % 96,850.00 | § - $ 96,850.00 { 100%| § - $ 9,685.00
03310-540 |FBP Columns 14/-32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - 3 102,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-427 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/G3-D7 $ 62,00000($ 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - 3 6,200.00
03310-428 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/D7-A1 $ 62,000.001]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-555 |Form Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1! $§ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 { 100%] $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-545 |FBP Columns 14/-32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 102,500.00| % 102,500.00 | § - 3 102,500.00 | 100%] $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-429 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/H7-G3 $ 62,00000|% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-430 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00]8% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-431 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00 1% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-520 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-560 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00| % 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-432 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/H7-G3 $ 62,000.0018% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-433 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/G3-D7 $ 62,00000]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-558 [Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1 | $§ 140,600.00 | § 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%] $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-600 |FBP Columns 32)-44' . $ 102,500.00| % 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-440. IFBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00(5% 62,000.00 | §. - $ 62,000.00 [ 100%1 § - $ (,?,200.00

TIoUiauUuJo

i




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

!

CONCRETE WORK ;
‘ i
CONTINUATIC:)N SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLIC[ATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 18

containing Contractor's signed Cer[tiﬁcation, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/01/08

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 07/31/08

Use Column | o n Contracts where|variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A B C D E F G H | J
| WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED | - TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
Activity ID Activity description
03310-565 [Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%/| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-530 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-At $ 110,500.001 8 110,500.00 | $ - 3 110,500.00 { 100%] $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-610 |FBP Beams & Slab 44 $ 95,000.00 | % 95,000.00 | $ - $ 95,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 9,500.00
03310-550 |FBP Columns 14/-32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 1 § - $ 102,500.00 | 100%} $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-564 |[Pour Slabs & beams Elev 32' 11-14/F1-A1 | $ 144,800.00 | $ 144,800.00 | $ - 3 144,800.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,480.00
03310-620 |FBP Columns 32/-60' $ 102,500.00 % 102,250.00 | $ 250.00 $ 102,500.00 | 100%{ $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-570 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - 3 140,600.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-622 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 $ 70,000.00 | % 70,000.00 | $ - $ 70,000.00 | 100%] $ - $  7,000.00
03310-630 |FBP beams & Slab 60' 11-14/K2-H1 $ 140,500.00 | § 140,500.00 | § - $ 140,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,050.00
03310-568 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/K2-F1 |$ 146,489.00 [ $ 146,489.00 | $ - $ 146,489.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,649.00
03310-624 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 32'-607/G1,D8 & 14§ 62,000.00 | § 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-574 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/F1-A1}1$ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%)| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-670 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36" 14-18/K2 $ 62,000.00 | % 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-635 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/H1-F1 1% 140,500.00 | $ 70,000.00 | $ 70,500.00 $ 140,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 14,050.00
03310-672 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 18/K2-A1 $ 62,0000018% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-675 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/A1 $ 62,00000}% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-640 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/F1-C1 $ 137,500.00 % - $ 60,750.00 3 60,750.00 | 44%| $ 76,750.00 | §  6,075.00
03310-645 |FBP Beams & Slab_ 60' 11-14/C1-A1 $ 137,500.00 |3 - 3 60,750.00 $ 60,750.00 | 44%| $ 76,750.00 | $  6,075.00
03310-650 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' J1-F2 $ 62,000.00 % - $ - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-660 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 $ 61,300.00 | § - $ - $ - 0%1{ $ 61,300.00 | § -
03350-310 |Inst Gallery Condrete floor $ -35000.001(% 35,000.00 | - $ 35,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 3,500.00
: $ 5185689.00 | $ 4,715,209.00 | $ 192,250.00 | $ - $ 4,907,459.00 | 95%| $ 278,230.00 | $ 490,746.00.
7/30/2008 2




. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

. AlA DOCUMENT G702
TO: ?‘he George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: South Wg’atei' Purtication Plant Chlorine impi Appication #: 10 Distribution to:
;,90 No’;th Central Avenue Chiorine Improvemsnts OWNER
Wood Dale, IL 80191 Project # F-1-226 Period To:  07/31/0
A : /08 RCHIT
. | George. Sollitt PO: C0B055-1069 ' ARCHITECT
M 3
oM : ABB, inc CONTRACTOR

\
\
1

CONTRACT FOR‘ VALVES .

CONTRACT DATE  6/29/2007

CONTRACTOR S AF’PL!CATION FOR PAYMENT

. Applications made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

‘GHANGE ORDEF’ SUMMA-RY
‘Change Orders approved in .

.previous months ﬁy Owner
|

" ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Approved this Month

TOTAL

Number { Date Approved

|
\
i
\
|
1
}

Net change by Change Orders’

The undersignad Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,

information and behef the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accoh:iance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and paymehis received from the Owner__, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.}

Contractor:
By: Michasl Abele

\BB, INC,

S 0.0 At F19. 2008

‘CQntmuation Shest, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1.-ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders...........

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)....... .

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE............
{Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
a, 10.00% of Compieted Work 85,607.39
{Column D + E on G703) '
b. 10.00% of Stored Material 3,400.66

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Tatal in Column { 6f G708).....c.cccnmniiiininneirineeeeesesene.
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

: 7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
(Line-6 from prior Certificate).................

PAYMENT
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6)

..............

. $931,600.00

$931,600.00
$890,110.46

$89,011.05
$801,099.42

$693,254.40
$107,845.41
$130,500.58

ARCH!TE_CTS CER'[JF{CATE FOR PAYMENT

in ac’cordance wltr? the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising thee above application, the Architect cariified to the Owner that to the

best of the Archite}r:t's knowledge, information and belist the Work has progressed as

indicated, the quallity of the
the Coniractor is entitied t¢
i

|
!
I
!
|
|

Work is It accordancs with the Contract Documents, ard
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
-ARCHITECT:

By: ' Date:

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

"" This Certificate is not negoﬂable "The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the
- -Contractor nared herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

ABB Inc.



APPL!C_@'HON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT _
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed ’ South Water Puriticatior Project
Caerification is attached. Tha Georgs Solfitt Construction Co.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. : Altn: Jim Tazelaar
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainag'ejor line items may apply.

|

Pay Application #: 10
Period Ending: 731408

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS |  TOTAL |  BALANGCE RETAINAGE
i VALUE COMPLETE|FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED TO FINISH
Spec Section f (G/C) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
‘! (D+E) (NOT iN TO DATE
i EORF) (E+F+G)
Submilials for Approval (15% - $ 139,740) )
15110  {Vaives - Shop| Drawings / Working Drawings 138,740 100% 139,740.00 138,740.00 13,874.00
Releases for Fabrication (0.80% - § 7,453)
15110 |Valves : 7,453 7,453.00
General Conditions (24.20% - $ 225,447)
15110 All Valves 225,447 100% 225,447.00 225,447.00 22,544.70
" [Delivery of Equipment (60% | $ 558,960)
15110.2.7.C {Liquid Chiorine Ball Vaives (Metai Ball Valves) 141,915 100% 141,914.80 0.00 141.914.80 14,151.48
15110.2.7.D {Pressurized Chiorine Gas Ball Valves (Metal Ball Valves & Actuators) 261,045 100.0% 209,136.29 51,908.86 261,045.15 26,104.52
15110.2.4 {Butterfly Valves (& Actuators) 33,882 100% 33,882.35 33,882.35 3,388.24
15110.2.7.E {Vacuum Chironine Gas Ball Valves {CPVC Ball Vaives & Actuators) 85412 20.830% 17,338.59 0.00 34,036.59 51.,375.18 34,036.59 5,137
15110.2.12 {Globe Valves idr Chlorine Services 36,708 100% 36,705.98 ) 36,706 3,671
Sub-Total 931,600 770,282.66 85,791.21 34,036.59 890,110.46 41,489.59 89,011
|
T
|
oate00] . - 770,282.66 85,791.21]  34,036.59 890,110.46} 41,489.59 89,011

ABB Inc.




1
i

A ccurate Steef lnstaﬁers it Rillin
8 ﬁomx & ) Unit Billing
Rl 14531 South Mew Avenue S Aoplication: 12
| Uockport it. 80441-0182. . . - pplication: 12
815 838-IRON :
" _ Period: 07/17/2008

| ' :
Owner: George Sollitt Construction Co Job Location: S Water Rurification Plant

790 North Central Averiue '330DE. Cheltenham Place
Wood Dale IL 80181 S -Ch:gago i
1 . ’
l
Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work
|
Contract Sum to DAE «ocverrrecremarenreeseaens 875,238.88 . the undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
' ' - < an.  knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
Total Compiete to Date L g 823.751.82" . accordanice with the plans and specifications to the the level of completion
j , U3, 7w "il,mc:i_taated on ih _attached sched/u}e of completion.
Total REANED ..o rvmsssivmiassnrinserions 44338 . . T /& ' / A
Total Eameé Less: Retamed - ujﬂq QQOW 'Céﬁtfé"!@;fi LA i Yoo vate: T FCD
{ S 1ol LoL(g 56 :
Less Previous B;i#mgs rersaee i iaseeneans - m __
» .
| R S
Current Pay)‘men_t Due ........ Lo 37228 9 7 3 Yz
| -

. ) Tuy
Balance on Pontfact reerrraeserearnansserninsreaees . ALl 4B6 88—
i
i
|
l

TFerms: Invoices aqe due agnd pa, yabzeaﬂDY from the date of invoice. Al werdue amounts will be charged a service charge of
18.0C % per anum. Please make cﬁecks payabie to Accurafe Steal mstaiiers

b
Thank you for you pmmpf payment



* Unit Bifling

Schedule of Work Completed

|
|
|
|
|
{
|
|
!

Application: 12

Period: 07/17/2008

t

‘Contract Pius

Previous Cuirent Units -

_ Total Units Previous Gurrent Total

Bid ltem Desecription Price/Unit Changes Units Bitled Complete Complete Vaiue Value Vafue Retained
1 Rebar Instaliation g.57  862.880.00 640,166.00 '32,150.00 672.346.00 364.894.62 18,342.60 383,237.22  20,273.25
1 Rebar instaliation 0.57 95,856.00 . o §5,856.00 54,694.92 54 684.92 3,035.57
1 Rebar Instaliation 0.57 137;030.80 137.,030.60 78,107.10 78,107.10 4.334.94
1 Rebar {nstaflation 057 257,016.00 257,014.00 146,500.83 146.500.83 8,130.80
t Rebar instalfation 0.57 217,276.00 . 217,270.00 123,843.90 123,843.90 6,873.34
1. Rebar Instatiation 0.57 . 44,051.00 44,0651.00 25,108.07 25,109.07 1.:408:11
2 Exira Work Tickets 12,258.88 ©  12,258.88 100 . ] 1.00 12,258.88 12,258.88 680.37

* Totals: -  875,238.88  1,391,493.00 - .-32,180.00 1,423,673.00 805,409.32 18,342.60 823,754.82  44,734.38
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|

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
T6: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUGTION GO,  PROJECT: SOUTH WATER PURIFIGATION PLANT APPLICATION ND.  SIX Distribution to:
780 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS PERIOD TO: 71342008 { ) OWNER
WOOD DALE, ILLINOIS 60191 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLAGE PROJECT NO.: COS055 ()} ARCHITECT
@ CHICAGOC, ILLINOIS 60649 { } CONTRACTOR
! ,
FROK CONTRACTOR: THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOGIATES, INC. VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:  27-Mar-07
974 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE +1Q GREELEY AND HANSEN LLG ’

CHEPAGO. ILLINOIS 60807

GONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING

100 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE. SUITE 1400

I
1
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Appiication is made for paymenl. as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Contiruation Shast, AlA Dccu;ment ‘G703 is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUB 710,000.00
2 Net change by Change Orders {512,784.00}
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $697.216.00
4 TOTAL COMPLEYTED & STORED TO DATE $427 341.00
{Column G on G703)
5 RETAINAGE
a. 10 % of Compleied work $42,735.00
{Column D& E on Gp 3)
b. %5 of Stored Matenal
{Calumn F on G703‘)’
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or ‘
Totat in Column 1 of pTDS} $42,735.00
5 TOTAL EARNED LE§S RETAINAGE ?34.606.00
(Line 4 fess fine 5 Total)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 2 13, T 10 g3z 2rsr—
{Line & from priot Cerlificates) )
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ~$RG AT
¢ BALANCE TO les»%, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 140 820 w
{Line 3 less Line 6} ‘J $312,610.00
|
CHANGE ORPER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in
pravious months by Olwner $0.00 {$12.784.00)
Total approved this month $0.0¢ $0.00
1 TOTALS $0.00 {§12,784.00)
NET CHANGES by Change Qrder -$32.784.00

CHIGAGQ, ILLINOIS 60606

The undersigrac Cordracter cerifies that m the est of e Contractor's knawledge. in-
formatien and belief the Wark coverz€ by this Applicatien for Payment has been com-
pletedd in accordance with the Coatrast Cocuments, :hat ali amounts have been psid
vy the Congracior for Wark Jorwhich previcus Cerfificate foe Payment werz issued

arid payments receved fiam the Owner, ard that cument cayrment shawe hersmn is
now due. )

S P. ADAMISON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

DATE: 712172008

"OFFICIAL SEAL

State of ; Ilirois

Cotnty of: Cook JUDITH R. O'DONOVAN |
Subscribed and swam to before — NOTARY $UBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
me this 215T day of JULY, 2008 WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-6-2012 §

Notary Public:
My Commission 8

iré:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

|1 aczomdance with the Coniract Doccumants based an on-sie observaticns ard the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies o the Owner that to the best of the Archibects’ knowlsdge,
infarmation and belief e 'Mork has progressed as indicated. the quality of the Work is in accordance
wilh {re Cenlract Decumen's, and the Contractor s entitled to payment of the AMQUNT CERTIFIED
AMOUNT CERTIFFED 3

all Aigires on this Apolication and on the Continuation sheet that are charged to (Attach
axzplanaticn if amcunt certified diffars frem the emount applisd for. Initial ali figures on tis
Application and an the Continuaticn sheet that are charged to canform to the amaunt certified.
ARCHITECT:

BY:

DDCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

|
i
i
i
i

G762 - 1952
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[THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC.

OUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT GHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

‘ APPLICATION NO. SIX
BOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION DATE: 07121508
Coniracior's signed Cerlification is attached. PERIOD FROM: 07:01/08
In tabulalions below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dailar. TO: 07/31108
! PROJECT NO. CGaU55
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for fine itervis may apply.
A 5 A i A B R rans TR T W SN | e b
{ WORK COMPLETED TOTAL GOMPLETED
ITEM o | : THIS APPLICATION AND STORED BALANCE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDWLED { PREVIQUS WORKIN | STOREDMATERILS| TO DATE TOFINISH | RETAINAGE
( VALUE APPLICATION ' PLACE factin D or E) {D+E+F) | {GiC) (C-G)
INTERIOR UNDERGROUND CAST
1 IRCN PIPING] DRAIN TILE & BASINS
SAMITARY SEWERS
T.P. ADAMS(?)N & ASS0C., - LABOR $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.60 $0.00 | $155.000.00 | 100% $0.00 | %15,500.50
S. G. SUFPLY - MATERIAL $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | §140.000.00 | 100% $0.06 | $14,000.00
ABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT,
2 |STORM AND WATER PIRING
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $132.500.00 $39,750.00 $19,875.00 $0.00 | 95962500 45% $72.875.00 $5,963.00
JFULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $110,000.00 $33,000.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 |  $49,500.00| 45% $60,500.60 $4,550.00
|PLUNIBING FIXTURES & TRIM
3 |T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $7,500.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
DOWNSPOUT FIPING '
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $60,600.00 $18.000.00 $6.000.60 $0.00 | $24,00000| 40% $36,000.00 $2.400.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $30,000.00 $9.000.00 $3,600.00 S0.00 |  $12.00000 | 40% $18,000.00 $1.200.00
WATER HEATER. BOOSTER PUMP &
4 |3 EJECTOR PUMP EQUIPMENT $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,000.00 $6.00
5 |INSULATION/& PIPE COVERING $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0% $25,000.00 $0.00
6  CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 {$12.784.00) ($12.784.00) $0.00 $0.00 | ($12,784.00)] 100% $0.00{  ($1,278.00)
~ {ToTALS $697.216.00 $381.966.00 |  $45375.00 | 30.00 { $427.341.00 | 61%| $266.875.00 | $42.735.00

AIA DOGUMENT G703 < CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * $592 EDITION * AIA

TOTAL P.83



NAND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1 of 4

uth Water Purificatiol

thca‘g‘o, il

The George Sollitt Constriction Company

7‘19"(3 ‘North Cenfral Avenue,
Wisod Dale I 56191

|
|

South Water Porication Plant, GhiGing Improvements.
3360 E. Ghelterihar Place

Architect: Greeley and Hansen

Contract Number:
C_‘;ontra’etdr: Divane Brothers Electric Company
Contract for: Electrical Work
7/25/2008
1-Jul-08

Application Date:

Period From: to:

Application No.
31-Jul-08

: g Orddrsapprovad in
1 pievicus mishths by Qwner

Additions §
t Total

:Shieetis attached.
Deductions $
The present status 6f the account for this Contract is as follows:

CRIGINAL CONTRACT SUN

hatle for Payment; as shown below, in connection with the Confract.

$7,800,000.00

Mumber

ubsequent:Ghiangs Orders |

Xpproved -
{date)

Net Change by Change Orders

42,262.00

“2.698.00 |

26816.08.|

CONTRACT SUN TO DATE

$7,842,262.00

_12:648:00 |

4,092,027

Cotitractor:
By:

Date:

409,203

or as neted:in Column 1 on next shest
TOTAL EARNED LESS' RETANAGE

3,682,824

3,454,044

227,880

Subscribed-and.sworn to before me this day of .20

Notary‘Public:

My Commission expires:

Name of Officer Typed As Written

{Mist:he dn Of

ficer of the Campany)

7 Owner [

fir ancaz&éﬁce w'ith the Confract and this Application for Paymant, the eohiraclor Is entilled fo paymant in the amouni shown above. '
“Hils Gértificale is nal negoliable. 1t is payable only to the payee.named herein and ils issusnce, peyment and accepiance:are withoul prejudice lo any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

13
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TOTAL

ﬁﬁﬂ p— ggg’; BESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PREVIOUS | vy peryn A [cOMPLETED AND v comp, | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
1 ALUE APPLICATION STORED STORED TO | . FINISH {(16%}
DATE
| 1Conduiting:EL +32ifin slab) 71,900:00. -68,305.00- - - ’
. |Gonduiing EL+ 32 (surface mothlad) 45,933;03 §8.:305.00 : - 830500 | 9% 359500 6.830.50
| __jLighfing‘Fixtures i — -
: || Materials- 17,630.00 - 16.748,50 - o -
e iRt Baneh 16,748.50 05% B881.50 1,674.85
) || Wiiing 27.350.00- - - - - 27,350.00) -
1 || Trim (iristalialion-of Fixiures & Switchas), 9,120.00 - - - - 9,120.00) -
4 | {Power Obilet Branch
; | {Widng 5,200.00 - - - - 5,200.00 -
| T T ! Teire {inslallation of receptacios) 1,740,00. - - - - 1.740.00 -
21 | i__JEquipmentiMotors
B |1 withg 60;485.00. ~ - - - 60,495.00] .
. | Trim {Cennestion'lo Equipmeril) 20,165.00: . - - - 20,165.00 -
! iFeedaers )
| Wiiing . 541400 - - - - 5,414.00 .
. __|Distribustion Equipment j
i | Geriéraler Set{Gas) 63,310.80° 63.310.00: - - 63.310.00 |  100% N 6,331.00
Sviiilchgaar & Panel boards 18:450:00° - 17,527.58 - 17,527.50 95% 922.50) 1,752.75
ri nrection:to Equipmiant) 1,808.00° - - - - 1,806.00) -
. | PhonelFagihaAlisual
Malerals 25:600.00 - - - - 25,000.00 -
8,700.00 - - - - 8,700.00 -
) 2.912:00 - - - - 2,912.00 -
125,
18,785.00 - - - - 16,785.00 -
. 55,505.00 - - - - 55,595.00 -
| 26 | Accass. Contral System
Malerials 21,000.00 19,950:00 - - 19,950.00 95% 1,050.00 1,995.00
Wiriig 14,150.00 | - . - - 14,150.00 -
“Frim{Field Términations) 4,250.00 | - - - - 4,250.00, .
27 i JConduiling EL + 44 71,800.00. 35.950.00 32,355.00 - 68,305.00 95% 3,505.00 6,830.50
28 . :|Lighting Fixtores
N || Malerials 4.,380.00 - - - 4,360.00 -
.25 ] Lighting/Switching’
| Wiring 7:405.00 | - - - 7.405.00 -
} ] | Trim ¢installation of Fixiures. &-Switches) 2,220:00. - - - 2,220.00) -
3. __|EqoipmentiNictors
E i. | Wirdng 28,815.00 - - - 28,815.00 -
.| Trim {Connection 1o Equipment) 8,645.00 - - - 8,645.00 -
v .
i
31 . |Conduiting El:_~14 629,130.00 | 597,673.80 31,456.50 - 620,130.00 | 100% - $2,913.00
L 32 | jEquipmeiit/Notors
| Wiring 190,540.00: 142,805.00 | - - 142,805.00 75% 47,635.00 14,260.50
] Trim (Connaction {o Equipment) 78,630.00 - - - - 78,630.00 -
33 |  Fapders
| | wiring 264,270.00° 190,702.50 - - 190,702.50 75% £3,567.50 19,070.25
34 Distribution Equipment
Swilchgear & Panel boards 160,980.00 181,431.00 | - - 181,431.00 05% 9,549.00) 18,143.10
Trim {Connsction fo Equipment} 7,000.00 - - - - 7,000.00 -

‘Page 3 of 4




TOTAL

FITEM COST SCHEDULED | PREVIOUS MATERIALS . COMPLETED AND] BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE HELD
; UB DESCRIPT! ORK " | 4 7 !
4 | SUB | cohE TPTION OF WOR VALUE APpLICATION | THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY | "or opn™ o | % COMP. FINISH (10%)
STORED
| DATE
85 1 | __|SCADAPLC System
Wiring 3 . 199,730.00 - - - N 199,730.00) N
. | Thm {Field Terminations) §6,400,00 { - - - - 55,400.00 -

36| i 245,262.00 245;262.00 | - - 245,262.00 100% B 24,526.20
AT i ]
. | 48.165:00 | 48,165:00 ; . - —_ 48,165.00 100% - 4,816.50
B | 21,810.00 21,810.00° - - 21.810.00 100% | 2.181.00
N AR 2,420.00 2,420.00 |- - - 2,420.00 100% - 242.00
38 . i ] : _ -
[ WIrJgg 2:485.00 - - - 2,465.00 -
i Trim:{ns! 820.00 - - - 820.00 -
[E
; 3,7160.00 - - - 3.710.00 -
; 1,245.00 : - - - _ 1,245.00 -
t
! 196:231.00 [ - - - 186,231.00 -
]
- 263.010:00 253:010.00 - - 253,010.00 100% - 25,301.00
45,700.00 . - - - 15,700.00 -
73,600.00 | 55,200.00 - - 55,200.00 75% 18,400.00 5,520.00
28,250:00 . - - - 26,250.00] -
4,875.00. - - - 4.875.00 N

S T

2.898:00| __ 2,698.00 - - 2,698.00 | _ 100% p -
26.916:00 | - - N 26.916.00 -
12,848.00 | - - - 12,648.00 -
[CRANGTOTAGS 7,542,282 3’,8'33‘.5821]- 253,200 ] 4,092,027]  52.18% 3,750,235, 408,933

’ Pape-4 of 4




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF_1 PAGES

TO: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.  PROJECT C08055 SOUTH WATER PURIFCATION APPLICATION NO: _2 Distribution to:
) OWNER
PERIOD FROM: _ 1-Jul-08 1 ARCHITECT
TO: 31-Jul-08 1 CONTRACTOR
FROM: HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC. CONTRACTOR FOR: CRANES AND MONORAILS o
ARCHITECT'S £
PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies fo the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

_|[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY _ _Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached, S
Change orders approved| ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
in previous months by The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
Owner
TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......coccoiiniiririre e $248,000.00
Approved this Month
Number | Date Approved Net change by Change Orders ...........c.coovvveiiiiiiiinicnininn $0.00
CONTRACT SUMTODATE ......cocoviiviiiiiniinieieiiee $248,000.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...................... $228,203.00
(Column G on G703)
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Retainage 0 Vo e $22,820.30
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 or total in Column [ on G703
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... $205,382.70
The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for { ESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ................ $173,017.80
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid to him for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .........cooiiiiiii s $32,364.90
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: State of: County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me day of , 20
By: Date: Notary Public
My Commission expires:
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser- AMOUNT CERTIFIED ......covoiv i cev vt ce e nen v $32,364.90

(Atfach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - CONTINUATION SHEET - APRIL 1978 EDITION - AIA® - © 1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 2006



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE_1 OF 1 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 23-Jul-08
In tabulation below, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM: 1-Jul-08
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line ifems may apply. TO: 31-Jul-08
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0
A B c D | E F G H [
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED, RETAINAGE
No. VALUE This Application AND STORED BALANCE
Previous Stored Materials TO DATE % TO FINISH
Applications | Work in Place | (notin D or E) (D+E+F) G/C C-G
_.__ _1}BEAMS, HANGERS AND CONDUCTORS | $57,662.00}_ _$57,662.00)_ ____ _$0.00}  __ _ $0.00] _ _ _$57,662.00]100.00% — .. — — $0.00} — _$5,766.20}--
2|CRANES AND TRACTORS $86,679.00 $86,679.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,679.00{100.00% $0.00 $8,667.90
3jHOISTS $30,392.00 $30,392.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,392.00| 100.00% $0.00 $3,039.20
4|RADIO CONTROLS $17,508.00 $17,509.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,509.00| 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.90
5|CYLINDER GRABS $1,813.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $1,813.00 $0.00|
6{CRANE SCALES $4,814.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ 0.00% $4,814.00 $0.00
7[INSTALL BEAMS AND CONDUCTORS $32,941.00 $0.00 $22,941.00 $0.00 $22,941.00] 69.64% $10,000.00 $2,294.10
8|INSTALL CRANES AND HOISTS $13,020.00 $0.00 $13,020.00 $0.00 $13,020.00]100.00% $0.00 $1,302.00
9{TEST $3,170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $3,170.00 $0.00
10
11
12
13
14
15
16 .
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
$248,000.00] $192,242.00 $35,961.00 $0.00 $228,203.00f 92.02% $19,797.00 $22,820.30

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - CONTINUATION SHEET - APRIL 1978 EDITION « AIA® - © 1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 2006
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E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MAT. & SUPPLIES
741 WEST 115TH STREET
SSEAGO, L 60628

Voice: 773-264-9425.
Fax: 773-264-9647

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO.
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE
WOOQDDALE, IL 60191

90151854ROCK

invoice Number: 32476
Invoice Date: Jul 2, 2008

Page: 1

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE
JOB#27053 -

CHICAGO, IL 60649

Net 30 Days

6/25/08 8/1/08

O
' ? /
Subtotal 12,898.28
 Sales Tax /
Freight /
Total invoice Amount ,888.28

Payment/Credit Applied

'Check/Credit Memo No:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

e PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO (Owner) PROJECT: APPLICATION NC 5 Distribution to:
~'Public Building Commrssnon of Chicago South Water Purification Plant
“ :(3;?33 Eocrfltenham Place PERIOD FROM: 07/01/2008 [ 1 OWNER
! go, TO: 07/31/2008 [ 7 ARCHITECT
- | [ ] CONTRACTOR
:‘ ARCHITECT'S % %
FROM (Contractor); CONTRACT FOR: Masonry PROJECT NO:  GSCC-C06055 {1

Esche & Lee, \lnc

- - CONTRACTDATE: . Dec. 22, 2006
CONTRACTOR'$ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY .
Change Orders approved} ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS The present status of the account for the Contract is as follows:
in previous months by |
Owrer. ] 28,200.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 4,760,000.00
TOTAL! 28.200.00 Net change by Change Orders, $ 35,430.00
Approved this Month ’ B L
Number ! Date Approved CONTRACT SUM TO DATE s 4,795,430.00
CX31 | 5,881.00 e T e e
CX43 3 1,419.00 T
| TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 1,177,700.00
i | . (Column G on G703) . L AL YA 2 4
i RETAINAGE 1 0 T8 cevieitivscsiietastare e e as b s aeasas st s s e seres sessnresens $ ~._.__m_mm___w_l_‘! 7.,7_7000
TOTALS 35,430.00 0.00 or total in Column [ on G703
Net change by Change Orders 35430001
| TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ ... 1059930.00

The undersigned Contractonj certifies that to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT...........ovvvvees ceverrenes S. .676,530.00
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu- "’

ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which

previous Certificales for Payment were issued and payments received CURRENT PAYMENT DUE cerrven st S 383,400.00

from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. BALANCE TO FINISH, LESS RETAINAGE

CONTRACTOR:

State of: Win OFFICIAL SBAbty of: 3

Subseribed and swom to bfore me tHRATRIMH R DIgHE, of _:_J_‘
Notary Public: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
By: ; Date: 07/21/2008 My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/04/10
‘C.M. Esgte e e e AAA AL
7 ; .
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED... s
, (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.]
{n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile obser- ARCHITECT:
vations and the dala comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies 1o the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point B e e e e e+ e Date: | o
indicated; that to the best of his knowfedge, information and belief, ) -
the quality of the Work is injaccordance with the Contract Docu- This Cerlificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payat;le only tq thg Contractor
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

CERTIFIED. | rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

|
e e s 2 LR S 2 etss 4 4Shs e i s e s e et L sl e i s s e sas A e o s e 4 % aes [S TSP
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i CURRENT %:omcr STATUS : Esche & Lee Ine. Page 1
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000° 305 West Campus Drive Application Number: s
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Arlington Heights, lilinois £0004 Application Date:  07/21/2008
Phone (847) 394-1550 Pericd From:  07/01/2008
% f Fax_(847) 506-0017 : To:  07/31/2008
} et e e an s izt oot 4+ 4558 e+ o 0w ; Architect's Project:  South Waler Furification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430i  MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E8L #0604
| - N THISAPPLICATION & .. .
TEM; DESCRIPTION OF . SCHEDULED | PREVIOUS WORK IN {  STORED COMPLETED : % BALANCE 10%;
# i WORK VALUE D APPLICATIONS j _PLACE ! MATERIALS | & STORED | COMPLETE i _ TOFINISH RETAINAGE |
PAECONSTRUCTION
[ 1 Mbtilization . 60,000 45,000 10,000 55,000  92% 5,000 5,500
Ejsche & Lee Inc.
{ 1 Submittals/Shop Drawings, Engineering 40,000 40,000 40,000 100% c 4,000
ésche & Lee Inc. ’
MATERIAL
[1 Lir%lestone - 773,000 110,000 110,000 220,000 28% 553,000 22,000
Eg Bailey Galloy .
[1 Re:in, Insul, Anchors 213,000 55,000 10,000 65,000 31% 148,000 6,500
EE Bailey- Lance
11 Mi%c Anchors 120,400 25,000 10,000 35,000 29% 85,400 3,500
EE Bailey- Lance
[ ] LirhefCast stone Anchors 302,600 146,000 0 146,000 48% 156,600 14,600
Eé Bailey- Lance
[ ] Glhss Block " 1,000 0 0% 1,000 0
EE Bailey- Lance
{1 Ch](lU Ground Face 155,000 30,000 20,000 50,000 32% 105,000 5,000
No:rthliled Block
[ ] CastStone 241,400 140,700 0 140,700 58% 100,700 14,070
ACS
[ ] Mortar& Grout 124,100 24,000 19,000 43,000  35% 81,100 4,300
BM
[ ] GlazedTie 50,000 0 0% 50,000 0
Rauch Clay Sales
I
|
|

Esche & Lee Inc.
[
[

Page Totals 2080500 615700 179000
I

1€36T NOW QNOZ7 /TZ7 /10

ANT FFT R AHAST LTHD 306 /HR XOA

ann/c00fA



i PRV

" 'Esche & Lee Inc.

! CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS i page2
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive ; Application Number: 5
CHANGE oru;:ens APPROVED 35,430 Arfington Heights, lilinois 60004 Application Date:  07/21/2008
1 Phone (847) 394-1550 ! Peried From:  07/01/2008
‘ JFax gansee0otr To:  07/31/2008
l : Architects Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK.COMPLETED E&L #0604
; o I THIS APPLICATION .
FTEM . DESCRIPTION OF " SCHEDULED PREVIOUS | WORK IN |  STORED | COMPLETED : % TUUBALANGE T ot
i # WORK VALUE i APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS &STORED | COMPLETE , TO FINISH i __RETAINAGE :
LAadR ]
1] Exteric:x CMU 114 212,000 0 75,000 75,000 35% 137,000 7.500
Esch"e & Lee Inc.
[] Exten'?r CMU 2/4 212,000 0 75,000 75,000 35% 137,000 7,500
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Exterior CMU 3/4 212,000 0 25,000 25,000 12% 187,000 - 2,500
Esch“e & Lee Inc.
[ ] Exterior CMU 4/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0]
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 linterior CMU 1/4 ' 66,000 34,000 18,000 52,000 79% 14,000 5,200
Esche & Lee Inc.
[1 Interio;r CMU 2/4 66,000 34,000 18,000 52,000 79% 14,000 5,200
Esche & Lee Inc. ’
[ ] Interior CMU 3/4 66,000 34,000 18,000 52,000 79% 14,000 5,200
Esch'_e & Lee Inc. )
[ ] Interior MU 474 36,000 34,000 18,000 52,000 79% 14,000 5,200
Eschie & Lee Inc. _ .
[ ] Ground Face CMU 50% 22,000 0 0% 22,000 0
Eschi‘e & Lee Inc.
[ } Ground Face CMU 100% 22,000 _ 0 0% 22,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
11 Glass%alock 1,100 0 0% 1,100 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[] Glaze;d Tile 50% 38,000 0 0% 38,000 0
Eschie & Lee Inc.
[ ] Glazed Tile 100% 38,000 0 0% 38,000 0

Esche & Lee Inc.

|
i
i
i

{
Esche & Lee Inc.
i

Page Totals oo d2ss00 136000 247000 9.

383000  31%,

1C 0T MOW anaT /T7 /A

ANT TMT R OTHAQ JTAN QdC JBpL XS
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‘ CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Esche & Lee Inc. Page 3
BASE CONTF“U\CT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 5
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Artington Heights, lllinois 60004 Application Date:  07/21/2008
\‘ Phone {847) 394-1550 { Perod From:  07/01/2008
t : Fax (847) 506-0017 L To:  07/31/2008
‘ s ) Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED GONTRACT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED i E&L #0604
‘ n THISAPPLICATION
TTEM " DESCRIPTION OF SCHEOULED |  PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % | BALANCE I “10%!
# J WORK VALUE i APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS !  &STORED COMPLETE |  TOFINISH _ i RETAINAGE |
LABOR . )
[ ] Limestone Gallry 1/4 49,000 0 0% 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Limestone Gallery 2/4 49,000 0 0% 43,000
Esche & Leenc.
{ ] Umestone Gallery 314 49,000 0 0% 49,000
Eschfe & Lee Inc.
[ ] Limestone Gallery 4/4 48,000 0 0% 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Umestone Panels 1/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600
Escfie & Lee Inc.
[} Limestone Panels 2/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc,
[1 Limesjtone Panels 3/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Limestone Panels 4/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600
Esch")e & Lee Inc.
[ ] CastStone 14 1M3,000 0 0% 103,000
Esch!_e & Leeinc.
[ ] CastStone 2/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000
Esch"e & Lee Inc.
[ ] Cast Stone 3/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000
Esch‘;e & Lee Inc.
Cast Stone 4/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000
Esch“e & Leeinc.
|
|
|
|
|
|
Esche & Lee Inc.
|
| oo eem e e s e e e e e 4 ¢ ¢ ereee th et s Aot 3 2m 484 Se e 12 15 1ns 3 st
Page Totals ST -1 — 0 9 ST T . L IO
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CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS
BASE CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED

4,760,000
35,430 |

Esche & Lee Inc.

NET APPROVED GONTRACT TO DATE:

47854367

{rEm; DESCRIPTION OF SCHEQULED
IR WORK VALUE
|
LAEOR
[ ] Change Order #1 28,200
Eschef & Leelnc.
1) Changt“a Order #2 5811
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ Chang:‘a Order #3 1,419
Esché & Lee Inc.
[ ] Change Order #4 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Changé Order #5 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{
{1 ‘
[ 1 Page 1 Total 2,080,500
1
|
[ ] Page2Total 1,233,100
|
[ ] Page3Total 1,446,400
11 Page4§TotaI 25,430
|
|
|
|
|
i
Esche & Lee Inc.
o 795,430

Paée Totals

Page 4
306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 5
Arlington Heights, lllinois 60004 Application Date:  07/21/2008
Phone (847) 394.1550 Period From:  07/01/2008
Fax (847) 506-0017 To: 07/31/2008
Architecl's Project:  South Water Purification
MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
0 busmrat BV 4 4 yaanane rm i THIS APPL‘CATION S enn e vE g A e e ettt S ey .. . e
{7UPREVIOUS [ WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % 1 BAANCE & o
I APPLICATIONS : PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE |  TOFINISH RETAINAGE |
0 0% 28,200 0
0 0% 5,811 0
0 0% 1.419 0
0 0% 0 0
0 0% 0 0
0 0% 0 0
615,700 179,000 794,700 1,285,700 79,470
136,000 247,000 383,000 850,100 38,300

LEET NOW 800Z/12/L0

ONI g7 % HHOSH LT00 930G L¥8 X¥a

soo0/s00



s rLIVATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
_ TO OWNER:

PROJECT:
* Gaoige Soliitt Cuns!ruc.hon Company

PAGE ONE OF 8 PAGES

. 790'Nokih Cenitral Avenue

Distribution to:
h Wiates APPLICATION DATE: 7/18/08 OWNER
3300 €ast Chellenham Placa PERIOD TO: 7/31/08 ARCHITECT
K |
Wnud Dala, lL 60191 tt . Chicago, IL 60840 PROJECT NO: COR055 CONTRACTCR
: iPS Job # 1385-P13B85a15

- FROM CONTRAGTOR: ! VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:

INTERNATIONAL PiFING SYSTEMS, INC. Grealay and Hansen LLC

444 East State Parkway Suife#123

Schaumbing,; Winois 801734538
CONTRACT FOR: Process Piping & HVAC

CONTRACTOR'S 'AFPI‘;!GATIOH FOR PAYMENT

South Watler Purification Plant

APPLICATION NO: 15 (PENCGIL DRAFT)

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in cannaction with the Contract
Confinuation Sheef, AIA Document G703, is aftached.

P

The undersigned Contractor certifies that {0 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-

mation andbehef‘ the Work covered by this Application for payment has been compieted
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that alt amounts have been paid by the

Contracior for Work for which previous Cetiificates for Payment were issved and pay-
, 1 ments recaived from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT sum $  7.722,000.00 CONTRACYOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
2. Nef change by Change Orders $ 1,280.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1+2) $__ 1,123,280.00 m
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...cccommmimcmmmasnenen $____3,293,980.00  By: Date:__ 7118/08 __
{Colurnn G on G708) | Frederick S. Oyer, Vice President
5. RETAINAGE: State of  ILLINOIS
a_10.0 %of Completad Wark 328,398.00 Cournty off COOK
{Column B+ Eon G7p3) Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___ 18th__day of __July __, 2008
b._0.0_% of Storad Mateial 0.00 (AR o
" (Column F on G703) | — Fhtisan | "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Total Retainage {Line Sa+5b or Notary Public: ' Theresa Terty {
Tolal in Column ] of G?fﬂ\ 3 328,388.00 My Commigsion expires: Nota i P
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA!HAGE $ 2,984582.00 ARGHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT y Lommission Exp, (7/2972069
{Line 4 lass Line 5 Total) in accordance with {he contrac! Docurnents, based on on-st =i 24
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERT!F!GA'I'ES FOR PAYMENT comprising the above application, the Architect cartifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
{Uine & from prior Cemfgcata\ .3 2,232900.00 Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, he
8. CURRENT PAYWENT DUE S 751,682.00 | quality of the Work is in sccordance with the confract Documents, and the Contractor
-9, BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE is entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line3less Line®) 4,758,698.00
AMOUNT CERTIFIED .oooooeeesseesssmcesersssimionacasessmssmsssmsnsimsmnsiores $
; , _ {Altach explanation if smount certrﬁed d:ﬁ’ars from the amount appfied for. Inifial)
{CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | afl figures on this Application and on the Continualion Sheet that are changed to
Change Orders approved in -~ | . oonform fo the amount ceriified.)
previous months by Owner | 1,280.00 ARCHITECT: Gresley and Hansen LLC
1Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 By: Dale:
) Tolals 1,280,060 0.00 This Certificate is not negofiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Can-
NET CHANGES by Change Order 1,280.00

{ractor named hereln. Issuancs, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice o any rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.
“nthe eventof a canfbc! the exac:t pre prirtad language of AIA G702-1992 shall govern this document)

1
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CONTINUATION SHEET

gy, gy sy g ey gy e ey s sty
Al Documenl 5702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

¥ cunlaining Coatracior's signed Certification is atached.
In falivlefions befow, amoaunts are stated to the nearest doilar,
Use Column 1 on Contrac!;s where vaiiable refainage for line items may apply.

_PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant

3300 East Chellenham Place

Chicago, L 60549

APPLIGATION NO: 15 (FENCIL DRAFT)
APPLIGATION DATE: 7/18/08

PERIOD TO: 713108
PROJECT NO: C06055

{in the event of & conffict the exacl pre primed fanguage of AlA G703-1982 shall govem this document)

PY3B5A5.Xis- 1

‘ IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15 .
A w B c B D | E F G H Lo
: WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM L SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCR!PFION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS! THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FiNisH {IF VARIABLE)
! APPLICATION (NOTIN | TO DATE {GiC) {C-G) RATE}
_ {D+E) DORE) {+ER)

k| Submitials
11201 Subinit Chemical Feed Data & Dnwgs 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
11201 Submtt Chemical Feeder OM's £00.00 500.00 500.060 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15060 Sllbrmi Supports & Anchors 500.00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0%, 0.00 §0.00
15072 Submif Vibration Isolation 500.00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 56.00
15075 Submit Mechanical identification 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15080 Submit Mechanical insulation 500.00 500.00 500.00 § 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15107 Submit Steel Pipe & Fiitings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15108 Submilt Misc. Pipe & Flgs 1.000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 100.00
15108 Chlorine Piping O&M Sulemit 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00 |
15110 Submit Valves Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15122 Submil Pressure Switch O &M 500.00 §00.00 500.00 § 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15124 Submil GaugesO &M 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15183 Submit Hydronic Piping Valves 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15184 Submnil Refiigeration Data & Drags 500.00 §00.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15187 Submx! Chamical Treatment 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15120 Submit Natural Gas Data 500,00 §500.00 500.00 | 100.0% .00 50.00
15191 Approve Submitial Naturat Gas Boosted 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 ] 100.0% 0.00 2,500.00
15540 Subumit Fuel Fired Heaters $00.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15550 Submit Breachmg & Stacks 500.00 £00.060 §00.00 | 100.0% 0.0C 50.00
15670 Submit Condansing Units 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15710 Submit Heal Exchangsis 500.00 500.00 500.00 { 100.0% 0,00 50.00
15720 Submith;HU 500.00 500,00 500.00 { 100.0% 0.00 1 50.00
15730 Subrmit Packaged AC Units 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.80 50.00
15740 Submit HVAC Pumps 500.00 500.00 500,00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15761 Submit Alr Coil Data & Drawings 500.00 500.00 500,00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15765 Submit Tenminal Heat Transfer Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 £0.00
15810 Submit Dudwotk Shop Drawings 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 8,000,00
15820 Subimit Duc!wotk Acogssoties 500.00 500.00 $00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00
15830 Sobmit Fan Data & Shop Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15850 Submit Nr Outist Data §500.00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

TOTAL ORSUB T TOTAL \ 119,500.00 119,500.00 0.00 0.00 115,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 é _1’ ﬁ?ggz
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CONTHNUATION SHEEI'
AIA Document G702, AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
* contalning Contractor's sngned Certification is atached.

e T e

PAGE 3 OF § PAGES
APPLICATION NO: 15 (PENCIL DRAFT)

P1385A15ds- 2

PROJECT: Soulh Water Purification Plant : ¢
fn tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dallar. 3300 East Chelienham Place QEEI%C‘DR‘POO N%‘l;ga. 7reree ¢
Use Columin | on Ccnhzc}s whare variable relainage for iine iterns may apply. Chilcago, W 60842 PROJECT NO: CO6055 !

] IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15
A B : c ) I > E F G H i
i VWORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TTEM | . SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED RALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. BESCR!F“T 10N OF WORK VALUE FROM-PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {{F VARIABLE)
i APPLICATION {NOT IN TO DATE {GKC) C-G) RATE)
: (D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
15950  Submit Test & Batance Qualificalions 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
2 Misc. Site & GC's .
Sita Mob 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,500.00
Ganersl Conditions 489,783.00 2860,000.00 25,000.00 285,000.00 { 58.2% 204,793.00 28,500.00
P;pmg & Hgr Shop Drawings 70.000.00 66,622.00 1,500.00 68,122.00 1 873% 1.878.00 6,812.20
Cunstmcﬁon Equipment 80,000.00 64,400.00 1,500.00 £5,200.00| 852.4% 14,100.00 8,590.00
Sile De-Mob 5,000.00 ' 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00 Q.00
3 Dsiiverablas
G-8 {15108 fFab & Del Misc P & Fitlings - UG Sed. 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,250,060
M-16 {15108 Fabk DelMisc P & Fillings - Sadiment 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,450.00.
M5 {15108 Fab & Del. Misc P & Fings - Acid / Cau* 85,000.00 0.60- 8.0% 85,000.00 0.00
Mi0 {15108 Fah & Daliver Mise P & Filtings - FRP 160,000.00 154,500.00 1,000.00 155500.00 | 97.2% 4,500.00 15,550.00
MB {15108 Fab & Del Misc Pipe & Fittings - CPV( 135,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 3.3% 130,500.00 450.00
Al 15060 Fab &‘ Del Supports & Anchors 165,000.00 136,127.00 8,000.00 144,127.00{ B7.3% 20,873.00 { 14212.70
H3 15540 Fab &) {Del Fuel Fired Heaters 88,500.00 0.00 0.0% 88,500.00 0.00
HS 15107 Fah & Dalwar Stest Pipe & Fittings 186,000.00 181,650.00 181,650.00 | 098.2% 3,350.00 18,165.00
M5JH5 {15110 Fab & De!wer Valves 38,500.00 32,200.00 32,200.00 | B8.2% 4,300.00 3,220.00
H3I7HS j15072 Fab & Dalwer Vibration Isolation 7.200.00 800.00 90000 | 12.5% 6.300.00 93.00
All 15075 Fab & DaI' fvar Mechanical Identification 10,200.00 2,550.00 2,550.001 25.0% 7.650.00 255.00
H5 15190 Fab & Deiiver Natural Gas Malerials 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 | 100.0% 0.00 370.00
H5 |15187 Fah & Dailivar Chemical Traatment 1,100.00 1.100.00 1.100.00 | 100.0% 0.00 110.00
P3  [15181 Fab & Delwer Natural Gas Booster 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 7,500.00
H3 15870 Fab & Dal. Condensing Units ACCU-1 | 82,455.00 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 3.4% 60,355.00 210.00
H5 {5710 Fab & Deliver Heat Exchangers 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 2,300.00
H5 ] HS 115740 Fab & Deliver HVAC Pumips 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 1,500.00
HS7HE 15183 Fab& Dbl Hydronic Valves & Specralhq 7.,000.00 7.000.00 7,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 700.00
HB {15765 Fab & Delwer Heat Transfers 6.200.00 0.00 0.0% 6,200.00 000
HE [15184 Fab & Delwer Refrigeration Matarials 3,200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00
M5 {15122 Fab & Deliver Prassure Switch O8M 2,700.00 0.00 0.0% 2,700.00 0.00
M5 (15124 Fab & Dsrver Gauges D&M §,576.00. 500.00 500.00 9.0% 5.076.00 50.00
M1z 15550 Fab & Dehvar Breeching & Stacks 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% 75,600.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL ; _1,969,124.60 1,126,345.00 113,500.00 0.00 1,239,84900 | 63.0% 728,275.00 123,984.90
‘In the event of a conflict the axaet pre pnnted anguags of AJA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1992
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CONTINUATION SHEET
AIA Docomenl G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
contaiming Contracior's signed Ceitification is atiashed.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated ta the nearest doliar.
Uss Coiumn i on Con!rads where variabla retainage far line items may apply.

PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES

PROJECT: South Waler Pusification Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place

Chicago, 1L 60649

AFPLICATION NO: 15 (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 7/MBIOB
PERIOD TC: 7/31/08
PROJECT NO: COS055

. IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15 .
A B G ] D | E F G H i .
| WORK COMPLEYED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TTER -; : SCHEDULED - . PRESENTLY | COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERICD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE)
L APPLICATION (NOT ¥ TO DATE (GIC) {C-6) RATE)
i D) DORE) (DFE*F)
H3 115720 Fab\ & Deliver AHU ACU-1 -4 [HVU-1- 92.415.00 0.001 0.0% 92,415.00 0.00
H3 15730 Fabl& Def. Packaged AC Unifs ACU-5 13,130.00 | \/ Q, "l 0.00 0.0% 13,130.00 0.00
H3 {15810 Fabi& Deliver Duct 1,100,000.00 450,000.00 215,000.00 AN 66500000 60.5% 435,000.00 66,500.00
H3 {15830 Fab}& Deliver Faris 155,000.00 100,000.00 \&Q’ 100,000.00 | £4.5% 55,000.00 10,00_0_00 )
HY {15820 Fab &‘Dsﬁver Buct Accessoiies 182,0600,00 10,000.00 62,000.60 M 72,000.001 39.6% 110,000.00 7,200.00
H3 15850 Fab & Deliver Air Qutlets 20,500.00 0.00 0.0% 20,500.00 0.00
Al 115080 Fab & Dsliver Menhamcal Insulation 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 500.00
4 Gy~ Sito
G5 [1010 Remaove / Refocate Fuel Storage Eguip| 1,321.00 1,321.00 1,321.00 | 100.0% 0.00 132.10
G3S (15108 Install 4 UG Sediment Dischargs 17,503.00 17,503.00 17,803.00 jOD.D% 0.00 1,750.30
5 M45 - Sediment Discharge Plans
M6 {15108 Instsli 4" Sediment Discharga Ppg 25,602.00 25,602.00 25,802.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,560.20
M-16. {15107 Install|$" Compressed Air Ppg o, Gal'?exi 5400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00 840.00
[ H5 - Existing Low Lift Pump Rm & Chein. Bldg
HE (15710 Remove Existing Equip. & acc. 9,600.00 9,600.00 8.600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 950.00
HS 115060 ingtall Supporis & Anchors 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 | 100.0%, 0.00 4,500.00
HE 15190 Instali Natural Gas Ppg Low LiREl -24 38,403.00 a8 403.00 38,403.00 1 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
H5 115190 install Nawtal Gas Ppg Low LRE-24 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HE $15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Lift EI-24 38,403.00 318,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3840307
HS 5107 Inst HPiSleamn Piping Low L El-24° 38,403.00 38.403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HS (15107 Instali Cond Discharga Ppg Low LI & 19,201.00 18,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,920.10
HE 15107 instait CDnd Discharmgs Ppg Low LIt EY 18,201.00 19,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1.920.10
HS 15190 Instalf Natural Gas Ppg Low Lift EL -1 18,201.00 19,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0%. 0.00 1,920.10
HE 15107 instHP Steam Piping Low Lift E1. -14-3 38,400.00 38,400.00 38,400.00 § 100.0% 0.00 3,840.00
HS {15107 instalt Gond Diacharge Ppg Low Lift El $,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 360.00
H5 [15710 Inatalf New Heat Exchangers / Cond. P 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 § 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
HS [15740 Install HVAC Pumps / Glycol Pkg 9,600.00 8,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 980.00
HE {15107 Inst HWS & HWR Piping Low Lift El. -1 51,205.00 51,205.00 51,205.00 | 100.0% 0.00 5,120.50
HS 15183 Install Hydromc Ppg Valves & Speclatti 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 | 100.0% .00 640.00
Hs {15107 Inst HWS & HWR Piping Chem. Bldg $2,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
H-5 (15180 ingtail Nalursl Gas Ppg Chem, Bldg €l 12.801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 } 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
TOTAL OLﬁT.SUB TOYAL } 4.007,418.00 2,061, 5958.00 490,500.00 0.00 2552,088.00] 63.7%] 1,455,320.00 255,209.80
in the event of a confiict the axact pre printed languags of AlA G703-1 962 shall govem this document) : G703-1942
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CONTINUATION SHEET

i AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Cantractors signed Ceitlification is atfached.
In tabulations balow, amounts are stated o the nearest dollar.
Usa Column { on Cnn{tads where variable retainage for line items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicago, 1L 60648

PAGE § OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 15 (FENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 7/18/08

PERIOD TO: 7/31/08
PROJECT NO: C06055

P1385A18.xs- 4

1

|

|

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15
A & B c T D T E ~F G H ]
* WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TTEM ! SCHEDULED - - FRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (F VARIMBLE)
| APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE {GIC) {C-G) RATE)
(D+E} DORE) (D+ESF}

H5712 {15187 Ingt Chemical Treabment 3,200.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 | 87.5% 40000 280.00
H5 (15180 People’s Gas Coondination - Tie-in 2,400.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 | 100.0% 0.00 210.00
Hs {1010 HP Steam Yie-in 1,820.00 1,520.00 1,920.00 | 100.0% 0.00 192.00
Hs ot CPD Tie-in 1.820.00 1,820.00 1,820.00 | 100.0% 0.00 182.00
H5 15080 Insul HP Stm/ CPD - Low Lift Purop R 2,900.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 | 100.0% 0.00 250.00
H5 {15080 Insul HP Stm/CPD 1o Heat Exchangeo §,000.00 §,000.00 5,000.00 | 100.0%; 0.00 500.00
H5 {15080 Insul. HW Lines Low Lift - Ef-14"-3" 3,600.00 3,800.00 3,600.00 § 100.0% 0.00 360.00
H5 15080 Insu!.‘lHW Lines Chamical Bidg - El 244 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 { 100.0% 0.00 320.00
HS 15080 insulate Hot Equipment 9,500.00 9,500.00 8,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 950.00

7 Mﬂﬂﬁ - Existing Cherinator Room
1-14 7 1511010 Instail Temp Chiorine Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 5.500.00 1,500.00 7.400.00] 37.5% 12,341.00 740,00
M-14 /1511010 Install Temp. Chlorine Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 500.00 500001 25% 18,241.00 50.00
M-14 71541010 Inatall Temp. Chiorine Vace. Ppg Canny 19,744.00 500.00 500.00 2.5% 19,241.00 50.00
M-14715{1010 Demo of exisling Chiaiine Ppg. - 1st6 { 8,401.00 500,00 4,000.00 1500001 17.9% 6,901.00 150.00
M-14 7151010 Deatno of existing Chiorite Ppyg. - 2nd 6 8401.00 500.60 500.00 6.0% 7.801.00 50.00
M-14 7 15}1010 Dema of existing Chiorine Ppg. - Last 7 9,801.00 500.00 50000| 6.1% 9,301.00 50.00
NM-14 7 4514010 Install Final Chlosine Ppg Conn, 1st6 H 18,107.00 1,200.00 1.200.00 5.6% 16,907.00 120.00
M-14 / 1511010 install Fmai Chlotine Ppg Conn. -2nd 18,108.00 0.00]  0.0% 18,108.00 0.00
M-14 7 151010 install Fina! Chigrine Ppg Conn. - Last 18,106.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 .00
8 M43 - Chlorine Feed Polnt Site Plan
M-13 001010- Demo e’mstmg Chioring Vacuum Ppg. 12,800.60 4,500.00 1,280.00 5780.001 43.2% 7.020.00 578.00
M-13 115108 Install New Chiorine Vacuum Ppg 38,400.00 11,562.00 5,760.00 17,322.00 | 45.1% 21.078.00 1,732.20
B ) M1 - Plp- Gallery Plan
M-10 {1010 Relocala Existing Air Alinm. Ppg 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 | 100.0%; 0.co 320.00
A6 7 10 {11373 Set New Alr Comprassor 2,560.00 0.00{ 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
1 M-10 Relocate|Existing Air Comprassor 2,560.00 0.00] 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
Ma /10 {15108 Install Cﬂ\&' Suction Piping { Air Intaks] 5,400.00 £40.00 64000 10.0% 5,760.00 64.00
M-10 15107 instal 4* PV Piping o Pipe Gallery 12,926.00 10,950.00 10,550.00 § 84.7% 1,878.00 1,085.00
M-10 |t5080 instali Supporis & Anchors in Gallery 112,000.00 102,050.00 8,000.00 110,000.00 | 98.2% 2,000.00 11,000.00 1
MB/10 [11373 Irist Broathable Air Piping AA-M 12,801.00 00| 0.0% 12.801.00 000
M 30 {15108 last Chicrine Ppg AAV 68,000.00 £8,000.00 §R,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 6,800.00
1 " .
“TOTAL OR SUB TO1 TOTAL i 4.452,552.00 2.301,740.00 511,240.00 0.00 281303000 ] 63.2%] 1,639.522.00 281.303.00
“In the event of a confiict the exact ple printed fanguage of AlA 5703-1892 shall govem this documenl) G703-1882
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CONTINUATION SHEET

¥y ey sy o Oy e
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

coraining Contractor’s slgnad Certification is attached.

in tabulations below, amqums are stated fo the nearesi dollar,

Use Column {on CDnbacts whete variable retainage for line items roay apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant

3300 East Cheltenham Place

Chicage, 1L 60648

APPLICATION NO: 15 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 6 OF & PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 7/18/08
PERIOD TO: 7/31/08
PROJECT NO: C0E055

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15 )
A B ¥ D ] E . G H i
WORI COMPLETED WATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM « SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD SYORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {F VARIABLE)
! APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE (Gic) (C-G) RAYE)
{D+E} ' D ORE) {D+E+F)
1
"M10 115108 Insti Chlorine Ppg V-S 68,000.00 £1,200.00 $,300.00 58,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 §,800.00
Mo [15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg S+ £8,000.00 51,200.0D §,800.00 68,000.00 § 100.0% 0.00 6,800.00
Mm10 5108 inst Chiorine Ppg P-M - £8,000,00 25,000.00 28,920.00 5492000 80.8% 13,080.00 §,492.00
M0/ H5?15180 Inst Processed Water Ppg T-J.1 £.600.00 4,800.00 } 1,920.00 6,720.00 | 70.0%| 2,880.00 872.00
M5 710 {15107 Install 1" CA Piping P-J.1 £.400.00 ooo| 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
ME7 0 111373 inst Breathable Alr Piping M-J.1 6,400.00 > 000! 0.0% 6,400.00 0.c0
M10/ H6{ 15180 Insfalt Natural Gas Ppg M-J.1 17.502.00 3,500.00 350000} 20.0% 14,002.00 350.00
M107 HBj15200 Inst HWS/HWR Ppg M-~J.1 19,201.00 3,840.00 3,840,001 20.0% 15,361.00 384.00
M10 (15108 inst Chiorine Ppg M-K.2 51,200.00 40,560.00 40,960.00 | B80.0% 10,240.00 4,096.00
M0 (15108 inst Chiorina Ppy K.2-3.1 §1,200.00 0.00 0.0%1 - 51,200.00 0.00
10 M5~ Mechani:m! Scrubber & Acld Diagram
W7, 9 & 1111398 SeiEmergancy Scrubbars 8,000.00 400.00 40000 | 5.0% 7,600.00 40.00
W-7,8 & 1111368 Sel Emergency Scrubber Ductwork & 75,000.00 3.750.00 3,750.00 5.0% 71,250.00 375.00
MS577 H1348 Sst Chemical Storage Tanks 9,101.00 45500 455.00 5.0% 8,646.00 45.50
M-§/7 p11201 Set Chemrcul Feed Pumps 2,500.00 125.00 125.00 5.0% 2,375.00 12.80
-5 (15108 Instali Acid Piping 38,000.00 0.00 0.0% 38,0040.00 0.00
M5 (15108 Install Caustic Piping 51,000.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
11 H2- HVAC 2nd FlL EL 18*
H2 install Genetalur Exhaus{ System 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%: 25,000.00 .00
H2 nsigil Genara(ou Fue! System 7,001.00 0.00 0.0% 7.001.00 0.00
Hz |[i15810 Instalt Ductwork 789,000.00 17,000.00 182,000.00 193,000.00 |} 25.2% 590,000.00 19,800.00
H2 li6210 Install Metal Louvers 20,000,00 0.00 0.0%, 20,000.00 0.0a
Hz Mz install Dur:! Accessaries 30,000.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 ] 35.0% 19,500.00 1,050.00
12 HE - Hydronlc Plping EL 32' / Pipe Gallery Ei.44' ]
Al 15060 Tnatelt Sipports & Anchors in Gallery 25,600.00 Q.00 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
H6 ~ 15740 Install HYAC Pumps 5,601.00 0.00 0.0% 5,601.60 0.00
H6 {15107 Instali 6“ HWS/R to Units Pian Elev. 37 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.C0
HEG T H115107 Trim ACU 1 & 2 Colls 15,000.00 o.oo 0.0% 19,000.00 0.00
HE TH12{ 15107 Trim ACU 3 & 4 Colls 18,000.00 coo| 00% 19,000.00 0.00
H6 7 H12{15107 Trim HVU 1 & 2 Colis 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% 19,000.00 0.00
H8 (15785 Set Unit Heaters WUH 1.6 6,300.00 000{ 0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
TJOTAL ¢ CRSUB TOTAL : 6,005,554.00 2,475,720.00 797,480.00 0.00 3.273200.00 ] S54.5%] 2.732358.00 327,320.00 ]
{In the event of & conict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1502 shall govern this docurnent) G703-1992
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Wm
AlA Documant G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Confractor's slgned Certificatlon is attached.

Intabulations below, amolnts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES

Use Column | on Contracis where variahle fetainage for Bna items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purificsdion Plant
3300 East Chellenbam Place
Chicago, iL 60649

APPLICATION NO: 15 {PENCI_ DRAFT)

APPLICATION DATE:
71308

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NO: C0S055

7/18/08

: IPS Job # 1385-P1385a15
A i B C ! D | E F . G H I
' WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
WEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIP;\HON OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {{F VARIABLE)
: APPLICATION NOT 1N TO DATE (GIC) (©-B) RATE)
\ [D+E) D ORE) (DYE+F)
|
H& {15765 Seat Unif Heaters WUH 7-11 8,300.00 0.00| D0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
HB8 15108 Instali HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 1-6 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
H8 [15108 Install HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 7-11 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
Insu!ats HW Mains Lines 1o Units 11,800.00 0.00 0.0% 11,800.80 0.00
Insufate HW Lines to WUH 11,800.00 0.00 0.0% 11,500.00 0.00
13 H3 - HVAC 2nd Fl. EL 32/ . '
M3 15072 inst \(Ibraz!‘ron Isolalion $,250.00 0.00 0.0% 5,250.00 0.00
H3 15830 Install Fans 20,000.00 4,000,001 4,000,00 | 20.0% 16,000.00 400.00
H3 15850 Install Air Qullels - 10,000.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
H3 {15720 Install AHU ACU 14 B HVU 1 R 2 7,040.00 0.00 0.0% 7.040.00 0.00
H3 §5730 Install Packaged AC Units - ACU-S 2,560,00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
H3 15540 InstalliFue! Fired Healers- HVU-3& 4 £.807.00 0.00 0.0% £,807.00 0.00
H3 {15670 Install ‘Gondensmg Unife -ACC 14 8,400.00 0.00 0.0% 8,400.00 0.00
H3 115184 Install Rafngarahon Piping ACCU 1 & 2 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
H3 (15184 Install Reirigeration Piping ACCU3& 4 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
H3 {15550 instan Breechmg & Stacks - Gas Fired 50,000.00 p.oo 0.0% 50,000.00 0.00
H3 {15810 install Ductwark HVAC Room H3 783,000.¢0 0.00 0.0% 788,000.00 0.00
HY} 10210 install Mefal Louvers 20,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 150% 17.000.00 300.00
H3 15820 install Qucl Accessories 25,000.00 7,800.00 7.500.00 ¢ 30.0% 17.500.0C 750.00
14 ) H4 - HVAC Roof Plan 7 Pipe Gallery El 44’ .
H4 |15830 Install Fans 10,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 ] S0.0% 5000.00 500.00
15 P2- Pmmmng 1ST Floor EL14'-0" ]
P2 {15180 inst Pmca»ss Water Ppg ta Evapurator'é 14,500.00 0.00 0.0% 14,500.00 0.00
Pz {15180 Inst Pmoess Water Piping to WH's 12,800.02 ] 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
P216 {15108 Inst Emetgenw Hot Waler Ppg o Evap 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,8060.00 0.00
Insulate FWI HWiinas 18,401.00 0.00 0.0% 18,401.00 0.00
1% P3- Plumblng 2nd Floor Elsv. 32°
P3 (15181 Install Naim‘ai Gas Bovaster 14,200.060 0.00 0.0% 14,200.00 0.00
P3 115190 Install Naiural Gas Ppg io Boosters /W, 28,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
P3  |1518D install Natural Gas Ppg to HVU's 19,200.00 0.00| 0.0% 18,200.00 0.00
P3  |15108 inst W/ PW Water Ppg 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB YOTAL : 7.190,317.00 | 2,479.720.00 812,980.00 0.00 | 329270000 45.8%! 3,887817.00 329,270.00
{in the event of-a confiict the exant\ pre printed language of AIA G703-1932 shall govem this document} G703-1982
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- CONTIMUATION SHEEY |
AIADocumsnl G702, APPLICATION AND GERIIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APﬁﬁEEﬁBﬁTEF?Eﬁig%gggg%;%PAGES
* containing Contracior's signed Certification is attach : i TE:
g sigh n ed. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 7/18/08
In tabidations below, a.mounts are staled to ihe nearest dollar. 3300 East Cheltanham Place PERICD TO: 7/31708
Use Column | on Contracis where variable ratainage for lins items may apply. Chicago, IL 60645 PROJECT NO: C06055
: IPS Job ¥ 1385-P1385a15
A B C I 3 I E E G A i
_ WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM | SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND SYORED % TO FINISH (F VARIABLE)
: APPUCATION {NOTIN TO DATE Gy -6} RATE}
(D+E) DORE) | {DE*F)
: Insulate PWJ HW Lines 4,500.00 0.00] 00% 4,500.00 0.00
17 M8 - New Bldg Mechanical - Tst Floor
M3 11261-300  Set New Chiorinators 24,300.00 0.00] 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00
MB 11261-301  Set Naw Vacuum Regulators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00
M3 11261302 Set New Evaporator 12,800.00 n.oe 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
W7 11266 Set New Chlorinafion Accessories 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
M8 15108 inst Chlorme Gallery Mains fo Chiorinat 48,318.00 0.00 0.0% 48.318.00 0.00 §
Ma 15108 Install Chiotine Gallery Mains to Chlori 56,354.00 0.00| ©.0% 56,364.00 0.00
hMa 15108 fastali Chioring Gailery Mains to Chloti 51,000.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
MB711 15108 Inatali Chiovine ppg Chiorinators to Va 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00 |
M8711 |i5108 Install Chlorine ppg Chivrinators fo Va 25,802.00 0.04 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00
MB/11 (15108 Instaill Chiorine ppg Regulators to Eva 5$1,204.00 0.00 0.0% 51,204.00 0.00
M771% |151i08 Instaif f;hloriné, Ppa Evaporators {o Ton, §1,204.00 0.00 0.0% 51,204.00 .00
18 MG - Mechanical Breathabls Air System
. M6 11373 install B;e‘athing Stations 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.60
M6 11266 Instaif Vacuum Stafions 1.520.00 0.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.00
u-8 15307 instalf Compressed Ppg - Ei 140" 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
V-6 11373 Install SS Breathabls Air Ppg 25.600.00 0.00 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
46 15108 Install CPVC Vaccum £pg 5,600.00 0.00 0.0% 5,600.00 0.00
M D1- Exlsimg Chorine Area Plan 4
" 1010 Demao of ms{mg Chlosine Ppg -Labor £,400.00 0.0017 0.0% 6,400,00 0.00
13 CIosaout »
b 15075 Indeniﬁcaﬁon & Valve Tags - Mall 40,501.00 0.00 0.0%; 10,501.00 0.00
i 15850 Tasting & Cleaning Pipe Systemns 50,000.00 000§ 0.0% 50,000.00 0.00
15850 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 0.00 0.0% 4,000.00 0.00
I/HS 115925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 000| 0.0% 13,108.00 o.00
|APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: .
CO#1, P-01, Field Order 8 work 1,280.00 1,260.00 0.00 1,280.00 | 100.0% 0.00 128.00
OTAL OR SUB YOT TOTAL ) 1 723 280.00 2,481,000.00 812,980.00 0.00 3.293,680.00 ] 42.7%] 4,429,300.00 329,398.00
*he event of a contiict the exact pre printed language of AIA G702-1592 shall govern this documant) G703-1862
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APPLICATIbN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TQ The G?orge Sollltt Construction Co, . PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improverr  Application #:- 11 Distribution to:
790 Ni rth Central Avenue Chlorine Improvements OWNER
Wooddals, IL 80191 Project # F-1-226 _ Period To:  07/18/08 ARCHITECT
FROM : Tri-8tar Supply, Ine. CONTRACTOR
1489 Bernard Drive
Addison, IL 80104
CONTRACT FOR: Chlorination Equipment, Instrumentation and Controls .~ CONTRACT DATE
_ ~ 1 . AVRA
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
" Applications mads for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY _ Contlhuation Shest, AIA Document G703, Is attached.
Changs Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.unvssnireremimiseessnanies $5.612,182.00
pravious months by Owner 2. Net change by Change Orders..c.u,
. . TOTAL . 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) ...... . " $5,612,182.00
Approved thig Month 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....coouuens S 50367078 oo
Numbar Date Approved (Column G on G703) 5(0 ol
5. RETAINAGE: o +| - ?—I 328
a. 10700% of Complated Work 35774064 Qq5 53,’7 Qo
(Column D + E on G703)
b. g*l* 1850% of Stored Material sz887-04 5‘5‘, 92(3'
(Golumn F on G703) !
Total'Retalnage (Line 5a + 5b or 290, 09.0°
: Total In Column 1 0f G703).uvvvicriniimnreineesesserensessennes -$450,387:06—
TOTALS 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...overvurmercesnas ~$4-053,573 70— _
Net change by Change Drders ' (Line 4 less Line & Total) tf ,047,9 L; 2. co
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge, 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
Information and belief tﬂ Work covered by this Application for Payment has been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificats)............. $2.776 80%.92 - .-
completed in accordan 2 with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have heen 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.....curanmnnmmmnenns SH7EFTE— 1) 15.%°
pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cetiflcates for Paymsnt were 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE.........coes $1,558,608:30— -
issued and payments rgcelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown (LIne 3 less Line 8) Y o
hersln Is now dus. LSk, 329,

Contractor: Tl‘l-StTl' Supply, Inc.

By: Martin L. Stephsnson "% / a7
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...cuumivr e

In accordance with the Gontract Documents, based on on-site observations and the {Attach explanation it amount certitied ditfters trom the amount applied for.)

data cormprising the abgve applicatlon. the Architect certified to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:

bast of the Archltect's knowledge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as »

Indicated, the quality of the Work s ih accordarice with the Contract Documents, and By: Date:

the Conhtractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. This Cerificate Is not negotiable.. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named hereln, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are Without
prejudice to any rights of the Ownier or Contractor under this Contract.




TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ___Pay Applicailon # 11

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning Contractors signed South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339 Period Ending:  7/48/08

CBrilflﬁq}Iun I attachad. Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226

In tabulations balow, amounts are-atated to the riearest déllar. The George Solilitt Consturction Compnay - PO C06055-1070

Uge Column 1 on conlracts whare varlable: retalnage for [Ine itams may apply

A B _-. ¢ D E . E eI H 1 J
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERGENT 'WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE  |COMPLETE|FROMPREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED ( TOFINISH
8pao Sagilon (G/C) | APPLICATION BTORED | AND STORED (C-H)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
L . EORF) (E+F+Q)

Submittals for Approval {18% - $641:627) o ’ ]

[_0le2n _ [Tralning--Schedute _ 762,00 100%| . 2,762.00 2,162.00 3 37520
01820 __ |Trelning- Qutline 17 62:00 -100% _.-2,752.00 R 2,752,00 276,20
01820 {Tralning:Handouts . 1761 T 2,761.00 .

11281 ChiatnationEquipmant = Shop-Drawr DrawlngslProduct Data 3,036; 100%|_703,030.00 103,636.00 __10,364.90)
11281 .| ChiornationEqul m'an eal Reports: _ +2;080000] . . . . 2,080.00
1268 Chln"ﬂn‘a’llonlAc y:Drawin 103;938:00 100%] 103 939 00 ~1083,038,00 10,363:80
3400 U - NA R
3410, -103;636:00] 00%: ..~..-1oa 939.00 - 103,636,00 . 10,393.60
3420 103;638:00). _{00%]|__ 103:836:00] . 103,938.00 0,369:90
3420 T ..unalrucl(on :8hop D 05:038:00] __100%|__105;805.00 03,638.00 0,393.90|
3420 (Instrument Loop:Diagrams.___ 03:638:700[-. ._:100%] . 108;838:00] _ 03,639.00 0,383.80
3430 Pragrammabla Lagis: comrollur-Blluhosu ‘and calalog lllerature 103;830/00 . .. 100%]. .-103;886.00] 03,830,00 0,363.90
3440 | SCADA Systsm --Shop Drawings / Froduct Data 03;936.00 00% 103;988:00 103,838.00 10,393.680
Relaases for Fabrioatin (0:80% -$44;898) ) . . :
Above seatlons JAll Sections but 01620 ___44;808:00[ . 100% -44,808.00 . 44,898.00 4,489.80
.1,368,148,00] . 1og§_ﬂ 1,358 148,00 "'-\’ e 1,358,148.00 135,814.80
. .. foe,
- - . e - A - -
Tra nlng = certlflcals of lns!ruc!lonal Servlces _46;750.00 46,750.00 ]
ChiorinationModuiles - 1 __1;754;080:00 877,045,000 877,045.00].
Flexlble:Connectors: . <. 158;208,00 158,208.00
_._|EXpanslon-Tank:/ Accsa‘soﬂes 43‘260 00 ’ Hale) I ..43,260.00
| :lquid:Chierine Flltars ; 567328:00 . £9,328,00
-|Rellsf.Valve: Assamhlles & Accesaorles -:65:620.00 55,620.00
Gas{Chlarhe):-Fllters - K _38,318.00
.8 _.|Elactars . i00[ 186,400.00 .
;| Predsure Gauges:& Switches 2.38].  11,167,02]  28:465:40]  84,504.78 28,165.22
Mnln cunlrol Panéle . . 21,6830;00 21,830.0 21,630.00
11281 zm - . 108,080,00
13420.2.3 21,939.00 21,639.00
1128%:4.3 . : . 21,630.00
341022 8,652.00 885,20/
3410.2.9.. [ 83,036.00 6,303.60)
[ 1128123 - o | d20.240:00 420,240.00 42,024.00
| 1128134 84;860:00 64,860.00 . 8,480.00
] 92,700.00
13440:2.3 E ; : 16,450,00
1128811281 ] -76.766:001 __ 100% 38!390:00 38,386:00 76,780.00 . 7,678.00
112eel1"g§1_ : - : ;
612:182:00 . - - 0:40] . 4,603,070.78] _ 1,108,211:22]. . 450,307,080
. G GELGRDERS‘NMJL‘EM‘M&UE: xlil..?"odkéwv%a{e’t‘ zywwmm (R PN s > R 1.
5812:182:00 1 sosgysge|  do1,7¢e:03] . e2gf0a0] 4803e70.78] yt08214.22)  4goisey.os]
751 Yol \ % 6‘91*




